
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 31.1 9.10 2,668 103,732 103,732 76,656 135.3

2 晴れ 33.6 14.00 2,927 113,802 217,534 153,312 141.9

3 晴れ 31.9 10.20 2,693 104,704 322,237 229,968 140.1

4 雨 27.2 0.00 997 38,763 361,001 306,624 117.7

5 雨 25.9 0.00 377 14,658 375,659 383,280 98.0

6 曇り 22.7 0.90 2,089 81,220 456,879 459,936 99.3

7 雨 24.9 0.00 965 37,519 494,398 536,592 92.1

8 曇り 27.7 1.40 1,793 69,712 564,110 613,248 92.0

9 晴れ 31.2 8.90 2,635 102,449 666,559 689,904 96.6

10 曇り 30.0 4.60 2,306 89,657 756,216 766,560 98.7

11 曇り 23.7 0.00 447 17,379 773,595 843,216 91.7

12 雨 24.7 0.00 714 27,760 801,356 919,872 87.1

13 曇り 26.8 0.20 455 17,690 819,046 996,528 82.2

14 晴れ 27.6 4.80 1,950 75,816 894,862 1,073,184 83.4

15 晴れ 29.9 13.40 2,996 116,484 1,011,347 1,149,840 88.0

16 曇り 29.4 1.00 1,752 68,118 1,079,464 1,226,496 88.0

17 晴れ 30.7 5.90 2,643 102,760 1,182,224 1,303,152 90.7

18 晴れ 28.5 2.30 1,896 73,716 1,255,941 1,379,808 91.0

19 晴れ 30.7 6.10 2,540 98,755 1,354,696 1,456,464 93.0

20 晴れ 31.3 12.40 2,809 109,214 1,463,910 1,533,120 95.5

21 曇り 32.4 9.10 2,734 106,298 1,570,208 1,609,776 97.5

22 晴れ 32.4 3.50 1,772 68,895 1,639,103 1,686,432 97.2

23 晴れ 28.3 0.40 1,066 41,446 1,680,549 1,763,088 95.3

24 晴れ 28.8 5.70 2,603 101,205 1,781,754 1,839,744 96.8

25 晴れ 33.2 12.70 3,014 117,184 1,898,938 1,916,400 99.1

26 晴れ 33.3 12.40 3,126 121,539 2,020,477 1,993,056 101.4

27 晴れ 31.9 13.60 3,172 123,327 2,143,804 2,069,712 103.6

28 晴れ 31.0 5.10 2,643 102,760 2,246,564 2,146,368 104.7

29 晴れ 33.9 12.80 2,837 110,303 2,356,867 2,223,024 106.0

30 晴れ 35.0 12.10 2,905 112,946 2,469,813 2,299,680 107.4

31 晴れ 32.1 13.50 2,846 110,652 2,580,466 2,376,336 108.6

℃ h 66,370

29.7 6.33 2141.0

4.40 1971.6  月目標値(/日) ¥76,656

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2018年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,580,466
実績平均(/日) ¥83,241
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